

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).558-59/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2008 in CRLRP No. 2440/2006 of The HIGH
COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHARANAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Basava Prabhu S.Patil, Sr.Adv.
Mr.B.Subramanya Prasad,Adv.
Mr.Ajay Kumar M., Adv.
For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Petitioner is directed to be released on bail on executing bail bonds for a sum
of Rs.10,000/- to the satisfaction of Addl.J.M.F.C., Humnabad, Karnataka.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master