

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).558-559/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2008 in CRLRP No. 2440/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHARANAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 20417 of 2008,

WITH CRLMP NO.4916/2009

(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M.LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr.S.K.Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Ankur S.Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

CRLMP NO.20417 @ SLP(Crl.)..../2008:

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The petitioner is directed to be released on bail on executing bail
bonds for a sum of Rs.25,000/- with one surety to the like amount to the
satisfaction of JMFC, Humnabad.

Counter, if any, be filed in both the cases within four weeks.

[G.V. Ramana]

[Veera Verma]

Court Master Court Master