

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).558-559/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2008 in CRLRP No. 2440/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHARANAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2249 of 2009
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Basava Prabhu S.patil, Sr.Adv.
Mr.B.Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr.Ajay Kumar M., Adv.
For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr.S.K.Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr.M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master