

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1102-1103 AND 1104 OF 2009

SHARANAPPA AND ETC. ... APPELLANT(S)
STATE OF KARNATAKA ...RESPONDENT (S)
VERSUS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Id. Registrar Court on 18.03.2013, when the following order was passed :-

"Additional documents not filed. Both sides submit that no further steps are required. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

It is submitted that Mr. B. Subramanya Prasad, Advocate for the sole Appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 1102-1103 of 2009 has expired.

Alternative Arrangement Notice has been issued to the Sole Appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 1102-1103 of 2009 by Speed Post on 19.02.2016(ED842469613IN). As per Speed post track record notice has been served (copy of track record is enclosed), but no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of sole appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 1102-1103 of 2009 so far.

Service of Alternative Arrangement Notice is complete in respect of sole Appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 1102-1103 of 2009.

It is further submitted that there is common sole respondent in both matter and is represented by Mrs. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate.

The matter above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Court of Registrar's with this Office Report.

DATED this the 06th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate
2. Mrs. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

AR